
 
 

Cottage Country Cremation Inc. 
 

Serving Bracebridge, Gravenhurst, Huntsville and 
Surrounding Areas. 

 
705 – 645 - 2822 

  
 

www.cottagecountrycremation.ca 
 

info@cottagecountrycremation.ca 
 
 
 
 

Family owned and operated by 
Stephen Torrance 

Managing Director 
Licence # 1123 

 
 
 
 

Price List Effective February 11, 2025 
 

Taxes are in addition to Prices, unless otherwise stated. 
Affiliated with Torrance Funeral Home & Chapel Limited 

 

55 Ann Street, Bracebridge, ON. P1L 2C1 
 

 
 
 



Description of Services: 
 
Professional and Staff Services   $295 
 The services of a funeral director (as required by law) and assistants includes but is not limited to 
consultation and assistance with the planning of the cremation arrangements by a licensed funeral director.  This may 
include transfer from place of death, obtaining vital statistics scheduling with coroner and other necessary contacts.  
Overseeing all other staff functions necessary to implement the arrangements such as clerical staff, accounting, 24-
hour telephone answering. 
 
Documentation   $225  
 The completion of all pertinent documentation, completing and filing Provincial Registration forms and 
procuring necessary documents and permits. Information pertaining to the arrangements is maintained on file for future 
reference. 
 
Basic Preparation of remains   $150 
 Dressing of the deceased and placement in the casket which is suitable for cremation. 
 
Facilities for shelter   $125 
 Included are the designated area provided for sheltering of the remains until the transfer to the crematorium. 
 
Transportation initial   $245 
 The use of a specialized unmarked vehicle, (van) and equipment as well as appropriate staff to facilitate the 
transfer of the deceased from the place of death within our service area. (Monday – Friday 9am – 5:30pm) 
 
Vehicle to/from Crematorium   $295 
 The use of this specialized vehicle (van) includes the transportation of the casket from the storage facility 
to/from the crematorium. 
 
Rush Cremation Service   $395 
              Delivery of cremated remains sooner than the standard delivery time frame of 2 weeks. 
 
Pacemaker removal   $95 
 Safe removal of pacemaker required for cremation and disposal to a medical facility. 
 
Assistance with writing and submission of newspaper obituary    $50+ cost of notice 
 Staff assistance with the writing of and submission of one or several newspaper obituaries. * Does not 
include actual cost of newspaper obituary. 
 
Executor’s Choice   $495 
 Providing forms and assisting in the submission of documents regarding CPP death benefits and other 
applicable government agencies.   
 
Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains  

The Purchaser authorizes the Provider to take possession of the cremated remains of the recipient. The 
purchaser agrees to NOT pay a refundable deposit of $350.00 to the Provider. The Provider will retain the cremated 
remains for a maximum one year from the date of cremation. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year, 
the Provider may inter the cremated remains in a cemetery, including in a common lot for which the cemetery is the 
interment rights holder, and the Provider will bill the purchaser for any and all charges incurred.  

 
FUNDING 
For your convenience, we offer two funding options when prepaying services or supplies. When prepaying, you pay for 
the services and supplies today, and the money will be used to pay for the services and supplies when they are 
delivered at the time of death. 
 
Insurance: You may purchase an insurance contract where the proceeds of the insurance contract will be used to pay 
for the services or supplies at the time they are delivered, or the contract is cancelled. 



Basic Cremation Service: 
 
Professional and staff services     $295 
Documentation       $225 
Basic preparation of remains     $150 
Facility to shelter remains      $150 
Transport Remains – Initial      $245 
Vehicle to crematorium      $295 
Minimum Casket       $225 
 
Total        $1585 
 
HST on above items      $206.05 
 
Disbursements        
Coroner’s fee (taxes not applicable)    $75  
Cremation fee (Innisvale) (HST INC)    $617.60 
BAO - Consumer Protection fee      $30.00 
        
          Total  $2513.65 

 
 
 
 
 
Basic Burial Service: 
 
Professional and staff services     $295 
Documentation       $225 
Basic preparation of remains     $150 
Facility to shelter remains      $125 
Transport Remains – Initial      $245 
Vehicle to Cemetery      $295 
Winston Casket (others can be selected)    $1295 
Lowering Device / Grass set up     $495 
 
Subtotal        $3125 
 
HST on above items      $406.25 
 
         Total  $3531.25 
 
Disbursements 
        
Opening / Closing Grave      $ Price varies on cemetery. 
BAO Consumer protection fee     $ 30.00 
        

**A vault may be required based on individual cemetery by laws. ** 
 
 
 



 
 
Extra Services (that may apply, taxes not included):  
 
Executor’s Choice     $495 
Rush Cremation Service     $395 
Family I.D.      $395 
Municipal Registration Fee       $25 
Unlimited Proofs      $95 
Proofs (each)      $25 
Pacemaker removal     $95 
Newspaper assistance     $50 + cost of notice 
Memorial Package      $425 
After hours removal (8 pm – 8 am)    $295 
Weekend removals     $295 
2 Staff removal       $195 
(Required for home removals & weight in excess of 250lbs)     
(*extra mileage charge beyond 80km at $2.25 per km one way) 
 
 
Burial Services 
 
Cemetery Lowering Device    $ 495 
Standard Vault      $1425 
Funeral Coach Rental     $ 695     
Saturday Interment     $ 495 
Clergy Honorarium      $ 350  
   
 
 

Stationery and Jewellery  
 
Keepsake Merchandise (prices vary) 
Loved Remembered Jewellery  
www.lovedremembered.com  
 
Memorial Package        $425.00 
Includes a personalized register book, colour printing, custom Memorial folders and, donation cards and Memorial 
DVD/ USB presentation.  

1 Memorial Book        $125.00  
1 box (25) thank-you cards      $20.00  
Custom Memorial Folders       $2.25 each  
Set-up fee Book/Folders       $100.00  
 
 

*Please inquire about your pre planning financial options** 
Additional information about our funding options is available upon request. 

Credit Card Processing fee of 2% is charged at payment.  
 
 
 
 

http://www.lovedremembered.com/


Caskets  
 
Moka – Particle board, veneer finish, tan crepe interior 
Victoriaville #M-25-3D 
$ 1520 
 
Winston PC – Cloth covered casket; white silk interior  
Victoriaville #DR220-00044 
$1295 
     
Glendale – Veneer wood, natural finish, minimal interior.  
Victoriaville #80-5070-92 
$ 625  
 
Minimum Oversized – pressboard container, no interior lining, cardboard lid. Constructed to withstand weight in excess 
of 200lbs 
Innisvale #CC2 
$ 425 
 
Minimum – pressboard container, no interior lining, cardboard lid.  
Innisvale #CC1 
$ 225 
 
 

 
 
 
Urns 
 
Muskoka – Georgian Bay tree design on marble urn 
9” x 7” x 21” Siku #901 
$625 
 
Hand Painted Urns – Ceramic hand painted urns. Available with the fisherman or the starry night style  
11” x 7.5” x 8” Gravurecraft UR#7129 
$ 495 
 
Mother of Pear – White and gold ceramic 
12” x 22” Gravurecraft UR#A230 
$ 495 
 
Seville Cherry- Cherry wood glossy.  
7” x 12” x 8” Gravurecraft UR#2038 
$ 425 
 
Going Home – Available in two different styles (blue/pink) 
10.5” x 7” Gravurecraft UR#1640 
$395 
 
Mackenzie Marble – Available in 9 different colors. Solid marble. 
8” x 10” x 7” by Dodge UR#51003 
$ 395 
 
Matte Brass / Brushed Pewter / Radiance Copper – Your choice of brass or pewter finish, traditional urn 
10.5” x 6” diameter   Matte Brass Commemorate A216 / A215 / A217 
$ 395 



 
Rustic Poplar – with image) Northern #201 
6.5” x 6.5” x 9” 
$ 395 
 
Madison Cherry – by Gravurecraft #UR-5100  
11” x 8” x 6” 
$ 250 
 
Simple Oak – by Gravurecraft-#UR5103 
“8 x 12” x 6 “ 
$ 225 
 
Scattering Tube – by Gravurecraft #UR-8101 
12.5” x 5” diameter  
$ 195 
 
Keepsake Urns  
Various styles, colors to choose from. Includes metal, painted, wood or ceramic.  
Approximately 2.5” x 1.5” 
$95 
 
Engraving on Urns 
Name and Dates $95.00 
Custom Designs $150.00 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Facilities for private viewing, celebration of life, reception or other funeral rites are available for additional cost through 

our affiliated company                  
 Torrance Funeral Home & Chapel Limited  

89 Bowes Street, Parry Sound ON. P2A 2L8     705-746-4664 
info@torrancefuneralhome.com 
www.torrancefuneralhome.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monuments 

mailto:info@torrancefuneralhome.com
http://www.torrancefuneralhome.com/


 
*All monuments are constructed using monument grade granite* 

 
Upright Marker 

 
Size Width x Length x Height       Price   

 
Single Plot – 30” base max. 

 
20” x 6” x 24”         $ 3800  

24” x 6” x 24”         $ 4200 

24” x 6” x 30”         $ 4495 

 

Double Plot – 48” base max. 

 
30” x 6” x 24”         $ 5195 

36” x 6” x 24”         $ 5895 

36” x 6” x 36”         $ 6895 

42” x 6” x 36”         $ 7795 

48” x 6” x 36”         $ 8995 

Flat Markers 

 
Size  Width x Length x Thickness      Price   

Includes design and choice of colour (does not include etching) 
 

16” x 16”x 4”         $ 1395 

16” x 20” x 4”         $ 1495 

18” x 12” x 4”         $ 1495 

20” x 16” x 4”         $ 1595 

24” x 14” x 4”         $ 1795 

24” x 18” x 4”         $ 2195 

28” x 14” x 4”         $ 2395 

36” x 24” x 4”         $ 2795 

 
Pillow Marker 

Size  Width x Depth  6/3 Slope       Price   

 
18” x 14”          $ 2100 

20” x 12”          $ 2550 

20” x 14”          $ 2995 

24” x 12”          $ 3195 

24 x 18”          $ 3795 

Additional Options available for stone 



 

SAWN (flat edges)     $ 250 
Polish 5       $ 550 
Family name on back of stone 3” lettering  $ 450 
Etching       $ 650 
Full stone etching or multiple etchings   $ 950 
Painted Lettering (excluding gold)   $ 150 
Unique shape stone    $ 500 - $4000 
Monument installation    $ 795 
Monument Vase  (starting at)   $ 495 
Setting of flat markers     $ 795 
Foundation for upright monument (dependent on size) $ 900 (30” x 12” x 6’) - $ 1500 (48” x 12” x 6’)  
 

 
Inscription services on Existing stones 

 
Final Date on stone     $ 595 
Lettering on stone (Names)    $ 18 / letter for under 2”     $40 / letter for over 2” 
Family name on back of stone 3” lettering   $ 695 
Painted Lettering     $ 395 
Travel Cost (for engraving at cottage or homes)  $ 195 
Design Flat Carving     $ 295 
Design carved     $ 495 
Panels      $ 495 
Cleaning       $ 525 
Stone Preparation (smoothing refinishing of surface) $ 295 
Foundation for upright monument (dependent on size) $ 900 (30” x 12” x 6’) - $ 1500 (48” x 12” x 6’)  
     

A deposit of 50% is due prior to design process.  The other 50% is due upon installation.  All pricing includes marker, 
base (if applicable), foundation (if applicable) and installation.  HST is in addition to price.   
 
NO charge inspecting the installation of a marker or foundation 
 
Cemetery fees –  
 
Perpetual care and maintenance fund payable to the cemetery or township 
 
Flat marker  439.42 square centimeters and under   $0.00 
   439.42 square centimeters and over   $113.00 taxes included 
 
Upright Monuments  1.22 meters or under   $226.00 taxes included  
   1.22 meters or over    $452.00 taxes included 
 
Staking fees  
 
Varies upon township / Cemetery 
 
Township of Bracebridge $ 85.00 + HST 
Township of Gravenhurst $ 50.00 + HST 
Township of Huntsville $ 160.90 + HST 
 

Others available upon request 


